Surface mount capacitors
1.1 - Production process flowchart 1.2 - Syfer reliability grades
1.1 to 1.3
Internal inspection
Rumble
Multilayer build
(wet process)
Fire

C0G/NP0 n/a n/a 470pF 1nF 3.3nF
X7R n/a n/a 4.7nF 15nF 56nF
1.13 - Ordering information
Standard product code construction
1210 Y 100 0103 J X T _ _ _
Chip
size Termination Voltage Capacitance in
picofarads (pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Dielectric
Rel
Release
codes
Packaging Suffix
code
Y = FlexiCapTM
termination base with Ni
barrier (100% matte tin
plating). RoHS compliant.
H = FlexiCapTM
termination base with Ni
barrier (Tin/lead plating
with min. 10% lead).
F = Silver Palladium.
RoHS compliant.
J = Silver base with nickel
barrier (100% matte tin
plating). RoHS compliant.
A = Silver base with
nickel barrier (Tin/lead
plating with min. 10%
lead).
010 = 10V
016 = 16V
025 = 25V
050 = 50V
063 = 63V
100 = 100V
200 = 200V
250 = 250V
500 = 500V
630 = 630V
1K0 = 1kV
1K2 = 1.2kV
1K5 = 1.5kV
2K0 = 2kV
2K5 = 2.5kV
3K0 = 3kV
4K0 = 4kV
5K0 = 5kV
6K0 = 6kV
First digit is 0.
Second and third digits
are significant figures of
capacitance code.
The fourth digit is
number of zeros
following
Example:
0103 = 10nF
<10pF
B = ±0.1pF
C = ±0.25pF
D = ±0.5pF
> 10pF
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
C = C0G/NP0
(1B)

ments
1.13
1.13 - Ordering information
AEC-Q200 product code construction
1210 Y 100 0103 J E T _ _ _
Chip
size Termination Voltage Capacitance in
picofarads (pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Dielectric
Rel
Release codes
Packaging Suffix code
Y = FlexiCapTM
termination base with
Ni barrier (100% matte
tin plating). RoHS
compliant.
J = Silver base with
nickel barrier (100%
matte tin plating).
RoHS compliant. (J
termination not available
with X7R products).
050 = 50V
063 = 63V
100 = 100V
200 = 200V
250 = 250V
500 = 500V
630 = 630V
1K0 = 1kV
First digit is 0.
Second and third
digits are significant
figures of capacitance
code.
The fourth digit is
number of zeros
following
Example:
0103 = 10nF
<10pF
B = ±0.1pF
C = ±0.25pF
D = ±0.5pF
> 10pF
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
A = C0G/NP0
(1B)
E = X7R
(2R1)
T = 178mm
(7”) reel
R = 330mm
(13”) reel
B = Bulk pack
- tubs
Used for
specific
customer
requirements
Notes:
1)	 A & F approved for Space applications. If another termination type is required then contact Syfer Sales.
2)	 Please include Lot Acceptance Test requirement (LAT1, LAT2 or LAT3) on purchase order against each line item. Tests conducted after 100%